10-22-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
rab settings 🛶 🛶 🔻 🔻	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Atlantic Aerospace Electronics Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: The Titan Corporation
10-50-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 3033 Science Park Road
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	2
_	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121
Execution Date: 06/25/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6426977</u>
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Katharina M. Haffman, Fan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$25.00
Name: Katherine M. Hoffman, Esq.	1
Name:Kathenne M. Hoffman, Esq.  Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Street Address:Street Address:Street Address:State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address:  Street Address:_600 West Broadway, Suite 2600  City:_San DiegoState:_CA_Zip:_92101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0886
Street Address:Street Address:Street Address:State: CA_Zip: 92101DO NOT US 9. Signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0886
Street Address:Street Address:Street Address:Street Address:State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0886

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0310 Delaware.

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ATLANTIC AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE TITAN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE TITAN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 7:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Hindson

0720430 8100M

030428537

AUTHENTICATION: 2505744

DATE: 07-01-03

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0311

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:26 PM 06/27/2003
FILED 07:44 PM 06/27/2003
SRV 030428537 - 0720430 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

## SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

Atlantic Acrospace Electronics Corporation

INTO

The Titan Corporation	on .
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation La	w of Delaware)
a corporation incorporated on the11 day of_	
pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation L	aw of the State of Delaware;
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation ("Atlantic Aerospace Electronics Corporation ("Af	•
incorporated on the 20th day of July	
provisions of the State of Delaware	
and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Boar	d of Directors duly adopted at a
meeting held on the 24th day of April	, 20_03, determined to
which resolution is in the following words to wit:	
WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns	of the outstanding stock of
AAEC , a	corporation organized and exiting
under the laws of Delaware	
WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into	o itself the said AARC of all the estate, property, rights,
privileges and franchises of said corporation,	

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003** 

	NOW, IHER	EFURE, BE II RESULY.	ED, that this corporation merge into
itself s	aid AAEC		and assumes all of its liabiliti
and ob	ligations, and		. • • • ·
	is hereby direc		rized officer of this corporation be an certificate of ownership setting forth
assume	its liabilities a	and obligations, and the da	te of adoption thereof, and to file th
			elaware, and a certified copy thereof
		der of Deeds of New Castle	
said me	гдег.	elaware; which may be in WHEREOF, said The	any way necessary or proper to effec
		seal to be affixed and this	
	L. Barr	Sem to be attived and time t	, an authorized office
his	25¢h	day of June	
		By: Name: C Title: As	heryi Q. Barr sistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0313